	n/m (01.40 06-29-2000		B&W Ref 02820.50091 006	
Form PTO-1592 (modified)	06-29		6 Rec'd PCT/PTO	07 JUN 2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1013	92675	ginal documents or copies	thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:		1	dress of receiving party or parties:	
BELANOV Sergei Vladimirovich	D .DJ	MOSKOVSKOE G PREDPRIYATIEO TEKHNOLOGICH TSENTR PO OBE OTKHODOV I OK "RADON") Russian Federatio 7 Rostovsky pereu	OSUDARSTVENNOE BIEDINENNY EKOLOGO- ESKY I NAUCHNO-ISSLEDO ZVREZHIVANIJU RADIOAKT HRANE OKRUZHAJUSCHEI n, Moscow	OVATELSKY FIVNYKH SREDY (MOSNPO
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment D Merger				
	of Nomo			
	of Name			
LJ Other Execution Date: 15 May 2000		09/58/006		
A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes B	^a No	B. Patent N	umber(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:		
concerning the document should be mailed: WILLIAM J. FISHER, ESQUIRE BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1001 G STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597		 Enclosed Authorized to Please charged 	CFR 3.41) 40.00 to be charged to deposit accou ge or credit our deposit accou fees associated with recording unt No.:	nt for any additional
			the event additional fees are r	equired)
06/14/2000 WJ 07000 EANSANT - EMATAN		(Duplicate copy of	this page attached if paying b	by deposit account)
03 FC:561 40.00 DP	Do Not Use	e this Space		
 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. WILLIAM J. FISHER, Reg.No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing 	· · ·	on is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a t	
Name or reson organing	oignaidie	To	tal Number of Pages comprisi	ng Cover Sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 010874 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

BELANOV Sergei Vladimirovich, KASHIRIN Igor Anatolievich, MALINOVSKY Sergei Vladimirovich, SOBOLEV Andrei Igorevich, TIKHOMIROV Viktor Alexandrovich, EFIMOV Konstantin Mikhailovich, ERMAKOV Alexandr Ivanovich, EGOROVA Maria Evgenievna; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, who have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING RADIONUCLIDES IN SAMPLES USING A LIQUID SCINTILLATION COUNTER"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, MOSKOVSKOE GOSUDARSTVENNOE PREDPRIYATIE-OBIEDINENNY EKOLOGO-TEKHNOLOGICHESKY I NAUCHNO-ISSLEDOVATELSKY TSENTR PO OBEZVREZHIVANIJU RADIOAKTIVNYKH OTKHODOV I OKHRANE OKRUZHAJUSCHEI SREDY (MOSNPO "RADON") a company of the Russian Federation whose post office address/business address is: Russian Federation, Moscow, 7 Rostovsky pereulok, d.2/14, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said

ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Inventor's Name: Date BELANOV Sergei Vladimirovich By: <u>Kumphen Unde</u> Ausanauchs 15.05.2000 Inventor's Name: Date KASHIRIN Igor Anatolievich Manunoberia Cepreir Bradunpobur 15.05.2000 By: Inventor's Name: Date MALINOVSKY Sergei Wladzmirovich find par Mopetus. 15.05.2000 Inventor's Name: Date SOBOLEV Andrei Igorevich The uniel Bur of Arreguy/sbar By: 15.05.2000 Inventor's Name: Date TIKHOMIROV Viktor Alexandrovich Enerol Kournaum Muxanotur 15.05.2000 Inventor's Name: Date EFIMOV Konstantin Makhailovich Enventor; s Name ERMAKOV Alexandr Ivanovich ERMAKOV Alexandr Ivanovich Erventor's Name Inventor's Name By: Inventor's Name: Date EGOROVA Maria Evgenievna

PATENT REEL: 010874 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 06/07/2000